From Mahendra Singh Chawla 11, Ruby Villa Silver Spring Township Phase-1 Mundla Nayata, Indore -452010

To.

General Manager Listing Department The Bombay Stock Exchange Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai- 400001

To.

General Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Submission of Disclosure under: Sub:

- 1) Disclosure under Regulations 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011
- 2) Form C under Regulation 7 (2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In Compliance with Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I am herewith submitting the disclosure disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 and Form C under Regulation 7(2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 with respect to the 4,32,840 equity shares of Alpa Laboratories Limited bought by me.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in prescribed form and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Your's Faithfully

Mahendra Singh Chawla

Maliender

Promoter

Enclosed: As Above

CC:

To.

Board of Directors Alpa Laboratories Limited 33/2 A.B Road Pigdamber, Rau, Indore

Madhya Pradesh 453446

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Alpa Laboratories Limited		
Name of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Mahendra Singh Chawla (Acquirer) Yes, Promoter BSE Limited NSE Limited		
Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/Lien/Non-Disposal undertaking/Others c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category.	24,73,920 0 0 0 0	11.76% 0 0 0 0	11.76% 0 0 0 0
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	24,73,920	11.76%	11.76%
Details of acquisition/sale	STATE OF THE STATE		
a) Share carrying voting rights acquired/Sold	4,32,840	2.06%	2.06%
b) VRs acquired/Sold otherwise than by way of shares	0	0	0
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	0	0	0
holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0	0
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer.			

Mahandera

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			Vegen
a) Shares carrying voting rights	29,06,760	13.82%	13.82%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0	0
c) VRs acquire otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0	0
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	29,06,760	13.82%	13.82%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-		3275	
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential	Off- Market (Gift of Shares)		
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	The line Side		
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	March 01,2019		
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	2,10,40,600 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		D- 10/t
before the said acquisition/sale			Ks. 10/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	0.10.40.60	A.P. '. Cl	0 10/ 1
after the said acquisition/sale	2,10,40,600 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		ks. 10/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the		0 Equity Shares of 1	

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the Listing Regulations.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Mahendra Singh Chawla

Promoter

Place: Indore

Date: March 01, 2019